THE REAL AMOUR TERMS OF SERVICE AND LIMITATIONS OF LIABILITY

Terms of Service

The Real Amour is a matchmaking service that provides quality introductions and curates a fun dating experiences for their selective clients seeking a serious relationship. Clients are selected only after an extensive interview and screening process. We reserve the right to deny service to any applicant for any reason. Not all individuals will qualify for the range of services offered by The Real Amour. There is no express or implied warranty that a life partner can or will be found. Results will vary.

In consideration of participating in one or more of The Real Amour's programs you hereby represent that you are at least 18 and single; either never married, divorced, widowed or separated.

You agree that all information you submit to The Real Amour is truthful and accurate.

The Real Amour relies on the integrity and accuracy of the information and details provided by our Clients and Members. We respect your privacy and we do not conduct background checks except for performing routine verification checks using public information available.

You agree that The Real Amour may disclose information that you provide about yourself for the purpose of matching you with a prospective date(s), such as providing potential matches with your personal profiles, photographs, and contact information. You understand and agree that The Real Amour may also disseminate your personal information if it is required to do so by law; or if it has a good faith belief that disclosure is necessary to comply with the law or with legal process served upon it; or to protect and defend its rights or property; or to act in an emergency to protect the safety of another(s).

You agree to immediately provide The Real Amour with any changes in your personal status, such as address, telephone number(s), and marital status (including living with someone or dating someone exclusively). Any changes must be submitted immediately in writing, via e-mail or registered mail, within a reasonable time after such change in status occurs.

You acknowledge that The Real Amour cannot guarantee the outcome of the match(es) you may have or the success of a resulting relationship; we cannot control the response that other Clients or Members may have after a potential introduction of your Bio to them.

You agree to give feedback to The Real Amour about your dating experience(s) and interaction with your Match(es). This feedback will help us to improve our services and increase your chances to find your perfect Match.

Limitation of Liability

You understand and agree that The Real Amour may terminate your involvement in any program(s) with or without cause at any time.

While The Real Amour makes every effort to provide clients with the accurate and truthful information regarding their match(es), you understand that The Real Amour carries no public liability insurance and makes no representations or warranties, either express or implied as to the accuracy or authenticity of the information furnished by its members/clients. The Real Amour does not conduct Criminal or Background Checks and makes no warranty or representation about the marital status, mental state and criminal record of any member. The Real Amour makes no representations or warranties-express or implied, as to the conduct of such individuals or their compatibility with any current or future members.

You understand that you must make every effort to satisfy yourself that the individual with whom you plan or agree to interact with, is safe, trustworthy and acceptable to you. You hereby expressly, voluntarily, and knowingly agree to fully and completely assume the risk of interacting with any individual(s) with whom you come in contact either directly or indirectly by virtue of your use of The Real Amour services. The Real Amour is not responsible for the interactions you might have with other Clients and Members or for the behavior or actions of any other Client and Member. Additionally, The Real Amour has no responsibility to arbitrate in disputes between Members.

In further consideration of participating in one or more of The Real Amour's programs you agree to fully and completely indemnify and hold harmless The Real Amour, its principals, owners, officers, directors, heirs, successors and assigns, from any and all damages (including, but not limited to costs of defense, attorneys fees and costs of court), claims, causes of action, suits, demands and liabilities of whatever nature whatsoever, including, but not limited to damages for personal injuries and emotional distress that arise either directly or indirectly as the result of any service(s) provided by, any action or failure to act on the part of The Real Amour, whether during the term of this Agreement or at any time thereafter. The foregoing extends to any claim(s) WHETHER DIRECT, INDIRECT, GENERAL, SPECIAL, COMPENSATORY, CONSEQUENTIAL, AND/OR INCIDENTAL, ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THE CONDUCT OF YOU OR ANYONE ELSE IN CONNECTION WITH THE USE OF THE SERVICE, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, BODILY INJURY, EMOTIONAL DISTRESS, AND/OR ANY OTHER DAMAGES RESULTING FROM COMMUNICATIONS OR MEETINGS WITH OTHER REGISTERED USERS OF THIS SERVICE OR PERSONS INTRODUCED TO YOU BY THIS SERVICE.

Further, The Real Amour is not liable for the improper or negligent dissemination of private, unauthorized or inaccurate information about you, that places you in a false light, or that you relied on to your detriment on any representation, information, opinion, or advice provided by The Real Amour.

This Client Agreement is the entire understanding between you and The Real Amour and no oral representations by either party shall in any way affect this Client Agreement. You represent that you are not acting in reliance upon any agreements, promises or representations not expressly set forth herein. You REPRESENT THAT YOU HAVE READ, UNDERSTOOD AND AGREE TO BE BOUND BY THE FOREGOING TERMS AND CONDITIONS.